
Coverage Area / Name Position Email DDI Extn Mobile

Moana Ieremia Manager Justice Services - South Auckland Moana.Ieremia@justice.govt.nz 09 302 8301 69301 027 501 6336

Fiona Parkes Manager Justice Services - Family/Civil Auckland Metro Fiona.Parkes@justice.govt.nz 09 916 5756 55756 027 511 3157

Phil Clarke Service Manager - Customer Service Centre and Counter Services Phil.Clarke@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2635 52635 027 200 5417

Debbie Stewart Service Manager - Court Registry Support, Jury Support, File Archive & Exhibits Management Debbie.Stewart@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2606 52606 027 839 4016

Sharyn Lochore Service Manager - Back Office Team (Emails, Files & Case Liaison) Sharyn.Lochore@justice.govt.nz 09 916 9530 59530 027 317 3070

Esita Teisi Service Manager - In Court Team (Court Taking & Serving Bails & Orders) Esitamaki.Teisi@justice.govt.nz 09 374 3793 63793 027 494 8388

Angela Tanuvasa Service Manager - Back Office Team (Emails, Files & Case Liaison) Angela.Tanuvasa@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2644 52644 027 702 3502

Esita Teisi Service Manager - In Court Team (Court Taking & Serving Bails & Orders) Esitamaki.Teisi@justice.govt.nz 09 374 3793 63793 027 494 8388

Naresh Kandpal Service Manager - Back Office Team (Emails, Files & Case Liaison) Naresh.Kandpal@justice.govt.nz 09 916 9282 59282 027 839 4630

Kristy Rope Service Manager - In Court Team (Court Taking & Serving Bails & Orders) Kristy.Rope@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2630 52630 027 626 8917

Sione Fifita Service Manager - Back Office Team (Emails, Files & Case Liaison) Sione.Fifita@justice.govt.nz 09 916 9461 59461 027 285 2381

Kristy Rope Service Manager - In Court Team (Court Taking & Serving Bails & Orders) Kristy.Rope@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2630 52630 027 626 8917

Tracy Marsh Service Manager Tracy.Marsh@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2750 52750 027 200 5414

Jason Paranihi Service Manager Jason.Paranihi@justice.govt.nz 09 919 2830 52830 027 494 0055

Anju Vinayachandran Service Manager Anju.Vinayachandran@justice.govt.nz 09 916 9196 59196 027 569 1903

Sue Kirk Service Manager Sue.Kirk@justice.govt.nz 09 237 0149 55909 027 839 2624

Sonia Meyers Service Manager Sonia.Meyers@justice.govt.nz 09 916 2702 52702 027 471 2203

Catherina Kimiangatau Team Manager Catherina.Kimiangatau@justice.govt.nz 09 307 9988 63318 027 328 4711

Tevita Eliesa Team Leader (Manukau) Tevita.Eliesa@justice.govt.nz 09 351 2862 027 222 3770

Ben Murphy Team Leader (Manukau) Ben.Murphy@justice.govt.nz 09 351 4947 69947 027 431 0156

Gary Healey Team Leader (Manukau) Gary.Healey@justice.govt.nz 09 261 2166 62666 027 248 1672

Owen Faanunumi Team Leader (Papakura & Pukekohe) (Acting) Owen.Faanunumi@justice.govt.nz 020 4144 6086

Lists, Youth Court & Family Violence

Case Review (Non-Crown) & Judge Alone Trials

Crown Case Review & Jury Trials

CONTACT LIST 

Justice Services - South Auckland

Manukau District Court
Customer, Collections & Records 

Criminal Registry

EMERGENCY LINE: 62666 for Emergencies ONLY (operator will RT Security Officers)

Sentencing

Civil & Family

Papakura & Pukekohe District Courts

Other Services
Victims

PA's & Judges Clerks

Court Security

Downer: 0800 33 23 23

Spotless: 0800 11 33 34 (Cleaning Services)
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